STATUTE LAW (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) BILL 2007

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Justice

Amendment Proposed

Clause

Part 2	By deleting the Part.	
21	In the pr	oposed definition of "wasted costs" -
	(a)	in paragraph (a)(i), by deleting
		"improper or unreasonable" and
		substituting "seriously improper";
	(b)	in paragraph (a)(ii), by deleting
		"misconduct or default" and
		substituting "serious misconduct";
	(C)	in paragraph (b), by deleting "delay,
		misconduct or default" and substituting
		"delay or misconduct".

- 22 In the proposed section 18(3), in the Chinese text, by deleting "辯論" and substituting "對辯".
- 62 In the proposed section 1(3)(b), by adding "and Mesothelioma" after "Pneumoconiosis".

64 By adding immediately before subclause (1) – "(1A) Section 31 is amended by renumbering the new section 50 as section 51.".

- 64(1) By deleting "section 50(1)" and substituting "section 51(1)".
- 64(2) By deleting "section 50(2)" and substituting "section 51(2)".
- 64(3) By deleting "section 50" and substituting "section 51".
- 64(4) By deleting "section 50(3)" and substituting "section 51(3)".
- 78 By deleting the clause and the cross-heading immediately before it and substituting -

"Companies Ordinance

78. Interpretation of Part XI

Section 341(1) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 32) is amended, in the definition of "pre-amended Ordinance", in paragraph (c), in the Chinese text, by repealing "號)第" and substituting "號)附表 2 第".".